during 2021. The gain on the forgiveness of the PPP loan of $129,402 is recorded as other income in
the consolidated statement of operations and comprehensive income for the year ended December 31,
2021.

FRANCHISE CONCEPTS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

December 31, 2022 and 2021

See auditors' report.
- 16 -

9. CARES ACT – CONTINUED

On February 26, 2021, the Company received a second round of PPP funding in the amount of
$139,000 with an interest rate of 1% and a five-year maturity schedule. The Company was notified by its
lender on August 2, 2021, that the loan had been forgiven and paid in full by the SBA. The gain on the
forgiveness of the PPP loan of $139,000 is recorded as other income in the consolidated statement of
operations and comprehensive income for the year ended December 31, 2021.

10. CORRECTION OF AN ERROR

Management discovered an error in the computation of Unexpended Grand Opening and Marketing
Funds as of December 31, 2021 and 2020. The accompanying 2021 financial statements have been
restated to correct for this error. The effect of the restatement on the 2021 financial statements is
summarized as follows:

As originally
reported Adjustment Corrected

Unexpended Grand Opening and Marketing Funds  $ 319,635 $ (142,721) $ 176,914
Accumulated deficit (1,296,305) (343,627)  (1,639,932)
Accumulated surplus – Marketing Fund - 486,348 486,348

Net income  $ 489,471 $ 25,918 $ 515,389

EXHIBIT D

THE GREAT FRAME UP
FRANCHISE AGREEMENT

FRANCHISE AGREEMENT

TGFU 4.23

INDEX

ARTICLE PAGE

RECITATIONS..... 1

I. APPOINTMENT ..... 3

II. TERM AND RENEWAL ..... 4

III. FEES ..... 5

IV. DUTIES OF THE COMPANY ..... 6